

# **RockStar Youth Leadership Track Agreement**

Name:	
Birthdate:	
Cell Phone Number:	

Youth and young adults attending the RockStar Youth Leadership Track are required to complete this agreement as follows:

Part I: Wavier – Required for all participants under age 18

The form can be completed, scanned, and emailed to <u>traininginstitutes@ssw.umaryland.edu</u> or brought to the RockStar Youth Leadership Track Registration Desk at The Training Institutes.

## Part 1: WAIVER

All participants in the RockStar Youth Leadership Track who are under the age of 18 must be accompanied to the Institutes by a responsible person who is over the age of 18. The designated responsible person and the parent or guardian of the youth must read the following waiver and indicate their agreement by signing below:

### **Expectations of the Responsible Person**

While the responsible person is not expected to accompany the participant to all activities, the responsible person must remain accessible by phone at all times by phone. The responsible person will:

- 1. Prepare the youth participant for what to expect at the conference.
- 2. Encourage youth to participate in the RockStar Youth Track workshops and activities.
- 3. Be responsible for the participant while he/she is participating in the RockStar Youth Track.
- 4. Be accessible by phone or designate someone who is accessible by phone.
- 5. Provide contact numbers to the Youth Track coordinator.
- 6. Ensure that the youth is supervised during the times when workshops and activities are not occurring.

#### Waiver Agreement

- I/we understand that it is the responsibility of the RockStar Youth Track participant to take any prescribed medications as scheduled. University of Maryland, Baltimore Training Institutes cannot be responsible for dispensing any medications or liable for the failure of the participant to take medications or for any medical complications associated with the use or nonuse of such medications.
- 2. In the event that emergency medical care is necessary, I/we agree that the responsible person will make arrangements to transport the participant to the nearest medical facility to provide such emergency care as may be needed. I/we understand that we shall be responsible for the cost of any such care.
- 3. I/we agree that, if behavioral problems are deemed unmanageable by University of Maryland, Baltimore Training Institutes, the RockStar Youth Track participant may be required to return to the care and custody of the responsible person and may not be able to participate in the remaining activities.

- 4. I/we assume any risk of personal or bodily injury, including death and damage to property resulting from or arising out of my/our acts, omissions, negligence, or misconduct. I/we waive and release University of Maryland, Baltimore and any other sponsors of the RockStar Youth Track and their officers, employees, and agents from any claim for injury, expense, cost, or damage to me/us or the participant resulting from my/our acts, omissions, negligence or misconduct and agree to indemnify and hold University of Maryland, Baltimore and any other sponsors of the RockStar Youth Track and their officers, employees, and agents from any claim, damage, liability or cost, including attorney fees arising directly or indirectly from my/our acts, omissions, negligence or misconduct in connection with the activities inside or outside of the hotel facilities.
- 5. I/we understand social media will be used before, during and after the RockStar Youth Track by both participants and youth track volunteers and staff. Social media sites may include, but are not limited to FaceBook, Twitter, Instagram, and Tumblr. I/we understand that in the use of social media, it is likely that pictures of individuals may appear on these sites. By signing this document, I/we are consenting to the use of any pictures of RockStar Youth Track participants on the above referenced sites.
- 6. I/we make the agreements of this document on behalf of myself/ourselves, our personal representatives, heirs, executors and assigns.
- 7. I/we have read and voluntarily signed this Agreement and agree that no oral representations, statements or inducement apart from the foregoing written Agreement have been made.

### **Signatures**

The undersigned participant, parent or guardian of participant, and responsible person have read the forgoing Agreement and individually and collectively agree to be bound by its terms.

l allow	
I allow Parent/Legal Guardian of Participant	Participant
to participate in the RockStar Youth Track activities and a	llow
	Responsible Person
to be the responsible person.	
Ι	_ agree to be the responsible person for the
Responsible Person	
supervision of RockStar Youth Track Partie	
RockStar Youth Track Partie	cipant
RockStar Youth Track Participant's Name	
Participant's Signature	
Participant's Cell Phone	
Parent/Guardian's Name	
Parent/Guardian's Signature	
Home Phone	

Work Phone	
Cell Phone	
Responsible Person's Name	
Responsible Person's Signature	
Responsible Person's Cell Phone	
Emergency Contact Name	
Emergency Contact Cell Phone Number	